

Town of Hebron PO Box 188 Hebron, NH 03241 Phone: 603-744-2631 taxcol@hebronnh.gov

Hebron Planning Board Agenda July 6, 2022

Planning Board Members: Ivan Quinchia (Chair), Chuck Beno, (Member) Larry Goodman (Member), Karl Braconier (Member); Alternates: Roger Larochelle; John Sheehan; Select Board Representative: Patrick Moriarty. **Secretary:** Carol Bears

The Planning Board Meeting will be held at the Hebron Town Office 7 School Street @ 7:00 PM in the upstairs conference room. Masks are not required but social distancing will be enforced.

Also available by remote

Please join Hebron Planning Board on GoTo from your computer using the Chrome browser.

https://app.goto.com/meet/598805965

Agenda:

- 1. Approval of the minutes of June1, 2022 meeting
- 2. Continuation of discussion on HCE road extension proposal and the application to move Unit #24 from Phase B to Phase A
- 3. Informational: Onaway Camp would like to replace a building with another to be located in a different area.
- 4. Administrative Matters and Announcements